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Now that the Disciplinary Authority himself 

held that the charge as against the applicant, that he 

violated Rule 21(2) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules,1964, 

has not been established and that what is proved is, 

violation of Rule 3(1) (iii) of CCS(Condcut) Rules, on 

account of his conduct unbecoming of a Government servant 

in that, he was guilty of adulteroUs conduct since. he 

has been living with Smt K.R.Aruna and has begotten 

children n'her during the subsistence of a valid marriage 
I'  

between b4matd Smt Anasuya1  We have to see whether the 

chalieng& tc the finding that he is guilty of this liinb.of 

the charge has any merit.. 

7. 	 The applicant, who Was presente inperson, 
that, 

argued w 	before going into the question, whether the 

allegations were true or not, it has to be first consioere4 

whether his corc$uct, as a private individual, outside office 

hours wculd render hirr liable for disciplinary action under 

CCS(Conuct)Rules. According to him, Rule 3(1) (iii) enjoins 

on a Government servant to always maintain absolute inte-

grity arci devotion to duty end not to behave n in a 

nann&r utbecominy of a Government servant, thereby meaning, 

that his actions as a Government servant, should be in 

conformity with his position as a Government servant. His 

private corxuct and character is outside the purview of 

service rules and according to the applicant, it is not open 

for the department to initiate action for his private 

conduct Jhich may seem to be at variance with the moral 

principles held by his superiors. 

8. 	 Shri V. Ehimanna, learned Central Government 

Standing Consel, on tl.e other hand contended that a 
I 

Government servant is expected to maintain afattlymbod 

sandárC of morality and if he conducts 	in the 



finding and by hi order dated 23.04.1992, held the applicant 

guilty of the secdnd part of the charge and imposed on him 

the punishment of compulsory retirement frbm service. Aggrieved 

by this, the applicant preferred an appeal on 04.06.1992 which 
Appellate 

was not disposed of by the CompetentAuthority. It was,, under 

these circumst 

assailing the 

3. 	It has 

charge: has been 

revenge at the be 

s, that the applicant has filed this application 

punishment order dated 23.04.1992. 

n allegedin the application that the 

foisted on 	him, as a measure of 

st of directly recruited officers as the earlier 

charges could not1  be established. The applicant assailed_the - - 

impugned order manly on the grounds that the Enquiry has not been 

held in conftrmitk  with the principles of natural justice,as much a 

he has not been gven adequate opportunity to defend himself and 

that the findings of the Enquiry authority, which was accepted 

by the Disciplinry Authority, that the applicant exhibited a 

conduct, unbecoming of a Government servant is absolutely perverse 

and based on no evidence or on evidence which cannot be received 

on record, in accordance with law. 

The repondents in their reply statement seek to justify 

the impugned ordr on the ground, that the penalty was dinposed as 

the guilt of theapplicant was established by co-gent and convincir 

evidence in the 4.nquiry which was held affording reasonable 
applicant 

opportunity to dtfend  himself, thougl)fthezdid  not make use of the 

opportunity. 	- 

We 	with meticulous care, gone through the leading. 

-------the case ae also heard the arguments of thepplicnt, 

who was prese 1  in person as also that of Shri V.Bhimanna; 

learned Central overnroent Standing Counsel for thetespondents. 

—VZeave .alethrough the rfile  relating to the prdceedings 

of the inquiry, 
hade 

 available for our perusal by the learned 

Central Government Standing Counsel. 

4 
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turned out of th post unless the post itself is abcQshe 

or unless he is guilty of misconduct E±i negligence 

or inefficiency or other disqualificatiofl5 and appropriate 

proceedings are taken under the Service rules read with L 

Article 311(2). However, that does not mean that the 

Government could have no right to control the conduct of 

its servants to a certain extent even in private life 

or ethet that Government servants could under no circum-

stances will be ansserable to Government for an acLri9S 

connected with their official duties unless it is punishable 

by law." 

In charanSngh Vs Union of India and others, the Tribunal 
A 

held that Shri°Chran Singh was rightly proceeflgaiflst, 

for the mis4cqnduct on the &legation thet he exhibite.d ccn44ct 

unbecoming of a Government servant by sending pseudonyotfious 

complaints against an unmarried girl young enough to be his 

daughter and of abuping the judicial machinery by getting 

fictious cemp1ai.nts 	lodged against her in a criminal 

court. 1 	- 	
-. 

We are in respectful agreement 

with the view taken by the Kerala High Court in Natrajan's case 

as also with the view taken by the Principal Bench of the 

Central Administrative Tribunal that, if Government servant'5  

conduct though not directlyin connection with the dischatge 

of his duties, involves moral turptitide thereby making! the 

conduct unbecoming of a Government servant, disciplinary 

proceeding against such a Government servant can be taken,.  

The Supreme Court in AIR 1967 Sc 1274 Govinda Menon Vs 

Union of India, observed as follows: 

"In our opinion, it is not necessary that a member of. .Qie 

the sery ice should have committed the alleged act or 

omisiop in the ccurse of discharge of his duties asa 

servr1t tof the Government in order that, it may +fewfOrm 

the subject matter of disicplinary proceedings. In 

other words, if the act or omission n is such as to 

on the reputation relfectJ 	 of the officer  for his intgrit: 

or gôdfaith or devoticn to duty, there is no reasop 	- 
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society in a manner not conforming to the Standard of 

morality et4-which is expecvedoE 	 him, it is 

always open o the disciplinary authority to take action 

against him. On this point, Shri V. Shimanna, invited 

our attentio tc a ruling of the Kerala High Cour-t- 

in Natrajan Ys Divisional Superintendent, Southern Railway 
and others reported in Lo /976 Lab.IC 363 	and alsoa ruling of the -Princ--ipj- Bench 

of the Central Administrative Tribunal in Charan Singh Vs 

Union of India and others reported in ATR 1989(1) CAT 656. 

In Natrajan Vs Divisional Superintendent of Railways and 

others, it was observed as follows: 	 - 

What we h ye to consider here is, whether the provisions 

in Rule 3 of the Railway Services(Conduct) Rules, which 

says that every railway servant shall at all tites main- 

tain ehsoute integrity, maintain devotion tc duty and 

do nothin which is unbecoming of a railway or Government 
servant ip bad or- the basis of the Calcutta decision. 

It might be btated here that it may not be corrct to 

state that a 	Government servant is not answerable 

to Govcr4ent for misconduct committed in his private 1ie, 

as long a, he is a Government servant. 	The result 	€-the4 4  
of such a contention being accepted wculd be that however 
responsib e or 	abominable a Gov:rnment servant's conduct 

in his pr vate life may be the Government will be 

powerless to dispense with his services unless and until 

he corn it a criminal offence or commits an act which is 

specifica lyprohihited by the conduct rules. 	It might 

clothe Go'ernment servGnts with an immunity which WOuld pat 

place the Government in a position worse than that of an 

ordinary rnployer. 	The power of the State to dispense 

with the services of any Government servant though hedged 

with safegiards contained in Article 311 and othe 	consti- 

tuticnal rovisions is a real one. 	Nodoubt as pointed in 

DhingreIslcase (AIR 1958 Sc 36) where a person i& appointed 
substantiiely to a permanent post in Government service 

he normally cquires a right to bold the post until under 

the rules, he! attains the age of superannuation or is 	- - 

compulsorily rEtired, 	and in the absence of a coritract 

express or implied, or a service rule, he cannot be 

I  -, 	 . . 
.61 
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The learned counsel for the respondents 

on the other hand, argued that the ex-parte enquiry 

was held as the' applicant did not hoQse to participate 

in the inquiry though he was given tiotice there of 

and that, the Enquiry Officer has reLied on the statement 

of Smt KR Aruna recorded by the witness who was 

examined as SW-i and on other documents collected 
T1 

durintl?&reourse of Investigation anc$hat threfore I: 
V 

theref1sno basis/for the contention that the finding 

of the Enquiry Authority is based on no lc1 evidende 

or that, it is prverse. 

Ex-parte Enquiry was held on 18.6.1991. 

Detaiisai 	the ex-parte enquiry are available 

in the departn%znt&l file Nc.Con/54/87/P0/8 

which %'as made avei]etle for our perusal ha  Shri 

V.Bhimai:na. Page 94 contains the depositicn cf 

Shri M. Sarvotbama Reddy, Deputy Director,Income Tax(VigO 

Nadra, Who wes examined as the only witriet s in suçpert 

of the charge. It will be worthwhile to extract his 

deposition in its entir4ty which is very brief. 

I was working as Asst.Director of Inspection(Invest4-4i 

gation), Madras, in August, 1986. I participated in 

a 4edrch operation under Section 132 of the income tax 

Act in the premises occupied by Smt K.R.Aruna in 

Flat No.1, 1st Floor, Raniakrishna Sharda Apartments, 

Phase-Il, Hyderab.d, as the authoriscd officer. The 

swbrn statement marked as Ex.S-1 of Smt ICR Aruna 

dated 4.8. 1986 is shown to me and i affirm that the H 

statement was recorded in my pre:ence during the coure 

of!seLch operation on 4.8.a 986. In the above - 

statement Smt Aruna Voluntarily stated that she is: the 

wiçe f Shri S.B.Rarnesh, ITO. She also catcorica1lyL 

sjtë3 that all herexpenses towards the maintenande 

of the family were met by Shri S.B.Ramesh. In her 

sttement she stated that her son was studying in 



why disciplinary proceedings should not be taken 

against bin-i for that act or omission even thbugh 

the a t or omission relates to an activity 
I 
 in 

regar to which there is no actual n-aster and  

serva t re1aticnhip." 

In the 1iht of the above said legal position, reflected 

in the Jugements cited above, we are of the considered 

view that the arguments advanced by the applicnt that for 

a conduct, which has no relation to the discharde of 

official ¶uties. a Goverrment servant cannot be proceeded 

against 4partirntally,zx has no merit. 

9. 	 The applicant argued that the findings of the 

Enquiry Athority 	which has been accepted by the 

Disciplin ry authority that the applicant has bten guilty 

of edulte ous crnduct and that, he has been living - 

continued cobabittic.nthmt K.R.Aruna and had 1 begotten 

children in tier is absolutely perverse and is not based 

on any evidence which can be leg&.ly accepted. he further 

argued t. at the Enquiry authority as well as, the Discipli-

nary authority have based their findings on prepumptions, 

suspcici ns and conjunctions drawn on the basi.' of the 

material collected behind his back zxin not, in 

ecccrdan e with the due process of law and, theefore, the 

findings being not supported by legal evidence! [has tbe 

struck dwn as perverse. He has also argued that the 

Enquiry uthority has gone wrong in not questioning him aft 
H 	 ifl 

the evidence 	Lsupport of the charge was taken and in 

relying pn certain documents celled for/?im  fcr the purpose 

of his 1fe-ice, without getting these documents-marked 

in accor ence with law, or, ascertaining his vtews  as 	t 

whether e t;anted any of these documents to be 1 exhibited a 
his side. 	 I 

evidenceZTRen'ce, the applicant argues thEt the finding is 

totally erverse and is liable to be set aside 

.8 



4', 

has been lost sitbt  of by the Enquiry authority. The 1ear', 

counsel for the respondents argued that as the inquiry 

was held ex-parte as the applicant did not appear in respcnse 

to WiW notice, it was not possible for the Enouiry authority 

to question the applicant. This argument has no force 

because, on 18.6.91 when the inquiry was held foftecordiricf -the 

evidence in support of the charge, even if the Enquiry officer 

has set the applicant ex-parte and recorded the evidence, he 

should have adogrned the hearing to another d=te to enable the 

applicant to pricipete in the enquiry thLreaft/Qr, even if 

the inquiry auth6rity did not choose to -give the applicant ko an 

Opportunity to cross-examine the witness examined in support of 

the charge, he should have given an opportunity to the applicant 

to appear and then proceeded to question him under sub-rule 18 of 

Rule 14 of CCS(CCA)Rules. The omission to do this is a serious 

error ccnrited by th 	cnruiry cuthonity. Secondly, we notice 

thcit the enquiry uthcrSt 	s markcd a E many as 7 documents in 

curport of the charec , 'il 	I a prc- vd cn 	one document 
cJ  

Lare ly, the statcmcrtLcll gc to hn hucr: r:cordecT in his 

prc scnce C —r----------------7--------' How thq other documents were 

rLc'_ivec 	in evidence rc ot cxpl:incd either in the report 

of the enquiry authcrity or infrh_ proceedings. Even if th€ 

documents whicere produced along with the charge sheet were 

taken on record, unless and until the aLplicant had reuested the 

enquiry officer to ark 	certain documents in evidence on 

his side, the enquiry authority had no justification in marking 

all -thbt documents which he had called for for the purpose of 

defending himslf on the side of the applicant while he has not 

requested for rriarkino of these documents on his side. It is seen 

that some of these documents which is marked on the side of the 

defence not - ät the z instance of the ai:plicerit, has bren made 

use of by the en.-Ibiry authority to reach a finding - 	- 	- 

against the applicant. 	 - 
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st.'aui'5 Boys 
High School, Hyderabad and the 

dauhter was studying in St.George Grammar 

Schol, Gunfoundry, Hyderahed at the time of 

serch operation. 
as CO was not present." CrcSS examinati0n1Nl  

The proceedin $ of inquiry on 18.6.1991 which is 
BXB±1eb 

available at age 92 of the file reads as follows; 

"New Delhi 
18.6.1991 Present Sh.B.RamakOtaiah - PC 

been r 
been S 

Tb e ref 
no pin 
was de 

ie CC is not present, nor has any information 
ived despite the notice for the hearing having 
to him well in advance by Registered post. 

, after waiting till 11 e.m. it was felt that 
;e would be served in waiting further and it 
3ed to hold the hearing ex-parte. 

prosecution documents were marked as.Ex.S.1 
to Ex.S \7. S defence documents as requested by 
the CC hnd allowed were marked as Ex.D-1 to Ex.D.S. 
One procCUtiCn witness was examined as SW-i 

0nd the 

cse of the proscctUiOfl was closed. There was no defence 
Case as the prOCeeQiflc w :e CCLOUCtCO ex-parte. 

The PC should file his brief latest h 25.6.1991 

and sh9uld send a copy to the 
CO by registered post. 

On recçipt of this, the CC should file his brief with 
the 101 latest by 	

This time table should be 
follov'd failing 'Jiich the inzuirY report wiil be 

p 	
finaliCd without con- iderir.Q the brief. Copy of the 
deposijticn given to' te Y, PC. 

S 

p 	
A copy of this order sheet and depusitiOn should 

be sert to the CC for his in
fon::tion and compliance." 

After tht e proceedings on 18.6.91, the Enquiry officer has 

only received the brief from the PC and then finalised the 

report. This shows that the Enquiry Officer has not attemr  

to quest on the ap1lioant on the evidence airpearing 

against im in the proceedings dated 18.6.91. Under Sub Ru 

18 of 	LRule 14 of the 
CCS(CCA)RulCSS it is incumbent on 

Ençuiry authority to question the officer facing the charg 

broadlY cn the evicence appear-iflQ against him in a case 

where the officer  does not offer himself, for examination 

as a w; 
	

•ss. This mandatory provision of the CCS(CCA) 

II 
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12. 	The Disciplinary Authority has in paragraph 

9 of his impugned order of punishment, etted as follows: 

" 	The second marriage of Shri Rmesh with Smt K.R.Aruna 
and their relationship was sought to be proved with the 
help of the following documents introduced by the 
Presenting Officer: 	 - 

Statement of Smt KR Arune recorded under oath during 
the search operations under Section 132 of Income 
Tax Act in August, 1986 wherein, she has stated that 
she was married to Shri Ramesh since 1980 and-he is the 
father of her two children. 	 - 

The birth certificates issued by the Municipal 
Cop4retion of Hyderebad in respect of BaLy Nridula 
allag Aruna Kurrari and Master Arun Kumar Babu 
wh&r4ip/the name of father is mentioned as "S.B.Ramesh 
anb4ther's name is mentioned as "KR Aruna." These 
chilren were born in Seethararn Nursing Home, Hyderabad 
on 2.2.3983 and 25.9.1981 respectively and the counter-
foil of the Nursing Home's records show the parents' 
name as SB Ramesh anc KR Aruna. It may be pointed 
out here that the Inquiry Cfficer in his report on 
Page4, has erroneously mentioned the dates of birth 
as 7.2.1983 and 4.9.1981 (instead of 2.2.1983 and 
2548.4981)- -The dates mentioned by the Inquiry Officer 
are in fact the dates of registration of births in 
the i;nicipal recor(5. Anyhow, the evidence that tt 
parents' names, both in the Municipal records arid 
the r cc'rs of j'iursinc Home are mentioned as SB Ramesh 
and IC: Aruna. 

In tht chooV issiofl forms of the above mentioned 
two chilLIen, thr name of the fether is rncrjtic>ned as 
"sEn Eabu" which is nothino but an alias for SB Raesh., 
To support this view, the presenting officer showed 
that the address and the telephone nurrber mentioned 
in the admission forms are that of the charged officer, 
viz., Snri SE Ramesh. It was further showed that the 
signatures ot th&adinission forms ciosel9 resemble 

the signaturesof Shri SB Rrresh..available on record 
and that the amirsion form was filled by Shri Ramesh 
in - his own handwriting. The presenting officer has 
contended that the name "SBR Babu" mentioned in the 
adtssion forms closely resembles the name of the 
charged officer i.e. "SB Ramesh". It was also 	- 
pointed out that the caste of both the children in the 
admission form is mentioned as "S.C.* wjch is the same 
caste of the charged officer. Smt KR Aruna does not 
belong to "SC." 

In fihe nomination form filed by Shri SB Rameh for 
the purpose of Central Government Employees' Insurance 
Scheme, Shri Ramesh himself has listed both Smt Anasuye 
an Smt KRkrune as his wife" and. indicated that they 
are entitled to 50% share in the Insurance Scheme. 

The Presenting Officer has also sought support from - 
the: decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in AIR 1952 
SC2 	wherein it was mentioned that cc'ntinous 	- 
co-habitation as husband and wife may raise a presump-
tion of marriage. 1urther, the Presenting Officer 
has cited the Judgement in AIR 1969 CAL 55 wherein 
it was held that when a man and woma'n are recognised 
by people as husbana and wife, a marriage as ;rtsLmcc. 

/ 
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This has been accepted by the disciplinary authority also. 

We are of the ponsidered view that this is absolutely irregular 

and has prejuiced the case of the applicant. These documents r  

which were not proved in accordance with law should not have 

been received 

	

	 iti (in evidence and that, any inference drawn frc 

- --- - 	 these oocumer4s is misplaced and opposed to law, we further 

find 	that/ the enquiry authority as well as, the disciplinar 

- -- 	 authority have freely made use of the statement alleged to have 

been made by Smt KR Aruna in the presence of SW 1 and it was 

on that basi that they reached the conclusion that the appli---

cant was living with Smt KR Anna and that, he was the 

father of tbL two children of Smt KR Aruna. The SWI in 

his depositiion which is extracted above, has not spoken to 

the details contained in the statement of 4eet Smt KR Arvna 

which was marked as Ex.l. Further, it is settled law that an 

stetejrLl.t rfrcorded behirió the back of a person can be made us 
in 

of ag ir.Et jhim e. proceedirç urile5s the person who is said 

to have made that statement is made available for - - 

crosz_exnJnation, to prove his or her veracity. The disci-

plinary aujchcritY has not even chosen to include Smt KR Arun 

in the nsjt of witnesses for offering her for being cross 

examined or testing the veracity of the documents exhibited 

Ex.1 whicri is said to be her statement. Therefore, we have 

no .hesit tion in coming to the conclusion that the enquiry 

authority as well as, the disciplinary authority have gone 

wrong in placing reliance on Ex.1, which is the alleged 

statemenV of Smt KR Aruna without offering Smt KR Aruna as 

witness 4or cross-examination. The applicant's case. is 

that theitctement was reCorded under coerciWan& dxrs 

and the jfind
-ing based on this statement is absolutely 	- 

tnsustainable as the same is not based on legal evidence. 

- .-: mE th 2& 	ie uments reTÔ o ?r by the Enquiry authority,. 

well as! by the disciplinary authority for reaching the 

conciuSOn that the applicant and Smt KR Aruna were li-yin 
together and that, they have begotten two children have 
been not proved in the manner in which they are required 
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or for making proper defence. However, uJ]less the 
servant 

GovernmentLwantcd this document to be exhibited in 

evidence, it was not proper for the Enquiry Authority to 

exhibit it and to rely on it for reaching the conclusion, 

against the applicant. Further, an inference that 

S.B.R.Babu mentioned in the school records (ñiisibn reoister. 

and S.E.Raniesh mentioned in the 44tte4epl Municipal 

Records was the applicant, On the basis of a comparison 

of the hane_jri-t4.nc or signature or telephone nux.bèrA'. 

are 	.only. g u sls 	work, which do not amount -to proOf 

even in adiscip1inary proceedings. It is true that the 

deree of proof required in a departmental disciplinary 

proceeding, need not be of the same staridras tb. degree 

of proof reçuired 'for est.blishing the guilt of an accused 

in a crinii-nat -cese 	However, the law AS setticd row that 

suspicion, however strong, cr-rot be substitutcd for 

proof even in a departrnrrital disciplinary proceeding. - 	•1' 
we 

Viwed , in t'- is perspectivezfinc3  there is a i ut;.i Cecrth 

of evidex;c,e to bring home/the ch&rge that the eçplic,cnt has 

been livina in a manner unbecoming of a Govtrnm'.r;t crver:t 

or that, he has exhibited adulterous conduct by 1i'iñg' 

with Srnt KIR itruria and begetting children. 

13. 	tThere is no case for the disciplinary. authority 

that Smt KR Arune is a woman married to sorrebody else. 

Under the&e circurnstancçz, even if it is established tt.n 

— 	 the applicant had 1ivenit } Aruna, or even cohabited 
./that 

with her, t tan i,ot be saidLthe re.letionship is adulterous: 

To make * Ia reletibnship adulterous, a man should have-' 'H 

had sexual 	relaticnship with another woman, who is 

legally wdf wife of another person. 	Th.:refo±t, there 

. 	 .. is no basi45 for the conclusion of the Enquiry authority 	. H. 

and that of the Disciplirary authority that the applicant 

was gui).ty of adulterous conduct. 	/ 
v vv 

.15 
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On the b$sis  of the above cited grounds, the Enquiry 

Authcritfr has in Paragraph 13f the impugned order 

stated a follows: 

" 	Comiig to the second limb of the article of 
charge tat Shri SB Ramesh has exhibited conduct 
unbecomig of a Government scrvant by living with 
Smt KR ?una and having two children by her, the 
inquiry Hficer  has given a finding that this part of 
the chare is proved. The finding of the enquiry 
officer s backed by strong evi(fence puorth by 
Presentihg Officer which has already beeriscussed------ 
in paras 	) to 9(V) of this order. Shr1i SE Ramesh 
did not hoo

9(i
se to either challenge this charge or rebut 

the avid floe adduced in support of this charge. The 
evidence approved by the Iri;uiry Officer issufficiently 
strong to conclusively zxe prove adulterous conduct 
on the part of Shri SB Ramesh. I also agree with the 
Inquiry Officer that the conclusive evidence of 
adultero s conduct of Shri SB Ramesh would have provided 
sufficient grounds to his first wife, if she had so 
desired, for judicial separatiorbr even divorce under 
the Hindu Marridcje Act. However, that may he, even 
the conduct of Shri SB Ramesh, definitely amounts to 
moral t'rptitude and hence, I have to hold he has 
corductd himself in a mannLr unbecoming of a Government 
servant thereby attracting the provisions of Rule 3(i) (iii 
of OCS (:on(?.uct)Rules,1964." 	(emphasis suçpiied) 

e have cxtr:cteid the fore-going portions from the 

order o the disciplinary authority for the purpose 

Cf donor strat ng that the Disciplinary authority 

has pie ed  rciience on a statement of Smt KR Aruna, 

withcut exrmining Smt Anna as a witness in the in:uiry 

and als4 on 	• several documents collected from. 

some'here, v.ithout es4-hlishirc the authenticity thereof 

to come 

to a fi ding that the applicant has conducted himself 

in a ma :fler unbecoming of a Government servant. The 

nominat'on form alleged to have been filed by Sri Ramesh 

for the purpose of Central Govrnment Employees'Insurance 

Scheme, wa s not a docu rent which was attached to the 

memorazi urn of charges as c-ne cn which the Disciplinary 
nr 

Authorifr wanted to re1yor establishing the charge. 

Thi p4b&1y was one of the documents which the ap1ican 

called or for the :urpose of cross-examining the witness 

/ 
/ 	..14.. 

/ 
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of the considered view that t4t alone will rot justify [. 

a finding that the ap1icant isuilty of misconduct 

descrying departmcntal action and punishment. Further, 

even to bring hcrntsuch an allegatioii, the disciplinary 

authority has ,only relied on materials which cannot be 

treated as legal evidence es discussed supra. 

15. 	In the light of whet is stated in the foregoing 

paragra$, jw€re convinced that the finding of the 

disciPli.nirfthority that the e.ppiicnt is guilty ci - 

being based as no legal evidence is absolutely pirvers 

and the impugned order is therefore liable to be set aside 

In the result, the applica'tion is alloved and the imugned 

order of the 2nd respondent datcd 23.4.3992 is aueshed 

and set esic1c 8n3 the rcrtcrjdents er di.rcct. Cluo n 

the applicant in service forthwith end to ; 	IAn th fulil 

backwages for the p'. ric- during w.ich he was )<cpt out of 

teA 

strvice withir. a pz-ic.:T cf two months from thc c$cte of 

communication of tLiF crder. There is no order as tccct5. 

.5.GOAHI) 
Member(Ad;,n) 	. 	 Member(Ju(sl.) 

	

Datted ; 	. 	 :1994 

mvl 

DEPUTY AEGISTRAR(J) 
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Income TaCOf?icer, Survey Unit 4x, 	 -------------- 
Income Tax Departnent, Aayakar Ohavan, 
Hyderabad. 
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14. 

there is or 

Authority 

applicant 

and that, 

sake if it 

dbserved by us in the fore-going paragraphs# 

doubt entertained by the jciplinary 

the basis of certain documents, thatthe 

Smt KR Aruna have been living together' 

y begot children. However, even for arguments 

conceeded that the applicant has been living 

with Smt K Aruna end that documents show that the applicani 

had stated inrecord5 that be was 
the father of the 	- 

children, 
an it be said that the applicant is guilty of 

any ris-co duct? 	
We are of the considered view that it 

cannot. 	0 
ly if the conduct of a Government servant is 

painted w ith moral turpitude, it could be said that be is 

a 

guilty of a ndsconduCt , 	If 
the conduct has nothing to 

do with t e discharge of his official duties. 	But, whet 

is moral urpitude? 	Can it 
be said that a man living with 

another w 
man in a house not being married is an act of 

sexual 

immoralit ? 	Though it 
V.OUiC be Idealif L 	reirtionshiP 

is confined 
to iegilL wedlock, there is no law in our 

country 
hith makes sexual relationship of t-o adult 

ifldiVidudls of different sex, unlawfUla,Ufll5,t
he  

relation 

hip is adulterous 	or promiscuous. 	
if a man 

and a wo 
ana:€ residing under the same roof ad if the re 

-A 

is no la prohibiting such a residence, what transpires 

between them is not a ccncern of their employtr. 
	Such 

a life, 

dis-Ple 

H acc
epted by the society at large, without any 

sute or grudge, then it cannot be said that 

there ± 
any moral turpitude involved in their living( 

In this case, thcre is no case that en account of the 

app1ca t living with Smt 
KR Aruna, his recutttiOfl ambng 

the 	enrel public has been 1:ere.d or that, the public 

has bee 

Thelr-ef-~re, 
 

1!ocking down on his-conduct as immoral one. I 

even if factually, 	the allegation that the 
- 	- 

apçliC nt who is airead 	
married .tc another woman is 

living with Smt KR Aruna is 	to be true, 	ar€ 

4 



FOR ORDERS OF THE HON '812 TRtBJWL 

R.fi.SR. 2003/94 
in 

LA.No. 346/94 
in 

0.A.No. 27/94 

the applicant / 

who is Party-in-Person in above mentioned CA, to reviefr 

- ---$ated23-6-94 passed in X4P 346/94 in CA 27/4 
CA No.27/94 C- 

rese±ê WC'aw_. 
--- - - 

Therefore, office raised objection as to the / 

maintainability of this R& against the orders of the /MA, 

when the math case was reserved for the judgement. / 

the applicant requeats that the matter may be/ 

posted before the Bench, 

the ave PA has beer, filed trj 

this iniew application, 

maintainability of 

* 

DEPUrY REGISTRhR JUDL.) 

sutznitted for orders as to the 
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	 FOR OBDERS'OF THE HON'BLE TRIBUNAL 

CONTEMPT (CRIMINAL) REGD.No. 2962/94 

in 
O.A. 27/94 

The above Criminal Contempt Petition has been filed 

by the applicant in OA.:(party_inperson)  to punish the 

respondents for wilfull offence committed under Criminal 

Contempt. 

The OA was allowed on 9.8.94 with a direction to 

the respondents to reinstate the applicant in service 

forthwith and to pay hthm full back wages within a period 

of two months from the date of communication of this order. 

Subsequently this Hon'ble Tribunal granted extension 

of time for a period of one month from 7-10-94 for implemen- 

ting the orders of the Hon'ble Tribunal passed in OA. 

Subsequently the Supreme Court has passed orders 

staying Contempt proceedings till 25-11-94 in the above OA. 

The applicant has filed this Criminal Contempt on 

9-11-94 	Since there were Supteme Court stay orders against 

the Contempt proceedings in OA.27/94 till 25-11-94, office 

raised objection as to the maintainability of this Criminal 

Contempt Petition, since the respondents have not flouted 

the orders of th43 Hon'ble Tribunal. 

C' 
"The applicant replies as follows:- It is a clear 
offence u/s 2(c) (iii) of Contempt of Court Act 1971" 

Section 2(c) (iii) of Contempt of Courts Act reads 
as follows: 

1- 
2(c) "Criminal Contempt" means the publication (whether by 
words, spoken or written, or by signs, or by visible repre-
sentations or otherwise of any matter or the doing of any 
other act whatsoever which. 

(iii) interferes, or tends to interfere with, or abstructs 
or tends to obstruct,. the administration of justice in any 
other manner." 

Submitted for orders as to the maintainability of th, 
Criminal Contempt Petition. 

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (JTJDL.) 




